

Arts Thread Ltd, Somerset House, Strand,

WC2R 1LA, London, UK

To Whom It May Concern,

23 December 2023

My name is Katie Dominy and I am the Co-Founder/President of artsthread.com by Arts Thread Ltd. Arts Thread is the world's leading digital platform for emerging artists & designers and a launchpad for the next generation of creative talent. ArtsThread has built relationships with over 950 creative institutions connecting us to over 400,000 students in approximately 130 countries and has partnered with leading brands, organisations, events, media to help launch the next generation of creative talent.

As Director & Co-Founder of Arts Thread, I have the privilege know and collaborate with many leading art and design festivals and events globally. I am really proud that Natalia Koter, founder of IBEFF ETNOMODA has been a member of our industry jury for our Global Design Graduate Show in collaboration with Gucci, for the past 4 years - since the competition started.

Please scroll down to see the jury https://www.artsthread.com/events/globaldesigngraduateshow

In addition, I am very honoured to have been asked by Natalia to be part of the IBEFF ETNOMODA jury and we have been happy to promote this initiative.

I believe that the new ETNOMODA.EU initiative designed by Natalia will be a huge success. At Arts Thread, we see that emerging designers are very interested in ethnic fashions- both to preserve and understand traditional making techniques and also as a way to develop more sustainable designs that the consumer will love for longer.

Kindest Regards Katie Dominy Director, ARTS THREAD Katie's CV - Public Profile https://fr.linkedin.com/in/katiedominy katiedominy@artsthread.com +39 320 02 66 811

/Qmg